TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sentinel Products Corp.		06/26/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentinel Polyolefins LLC		
Street Address:	297 North Street		
Internal Address:	Unit 327B		
City:	Hyannis		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02601		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1922009	SSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)634-2461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-475-6465

Email: wpifher@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy J. Pifher

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41794.0043/0921			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy J. Pifher			
Signature:	/wendy pifher/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0381

900043530

Date:	03/06/2006		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Cellect Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif			
source=Cellect Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif			
source=Cellect Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0382 **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT made this 26th day of June, 2000, by and between Sentinel Products

Corp, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and Sentinel Polyolefins LLC ("Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation, having an address of 70 Airport Road, P. O. Box S, Hyannis,

Massachusetts 02601.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns or is using the marks identified in Schedule A ("the Marks")

in the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations

therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title,

and interest in and to the Marks and all the federal and state applications and registrations

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks, including the

applications and registrations therefor. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee,

Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do

all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense

and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may

consider necessary.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0383

06/25/2000 08:37

1-508-862-2317

PAGE 09

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

SENTINEL PRODUCTS CORP

SENTINEL POLYOLEFINS LLC

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Report b Country: US Status: ACTIVE	y Country				Printed	6/27/00	Page 1
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STAT	ES						
2000011	CMR	4/12/94	74/511,427	11/7/95	1,932,658	REGISTERED	1
2000032	EMR	6/2/98	75/495,126	8/3/99	2,267,023	REGISTERED	17
2000015	F-CELL	4/7/89	73/791,842	6/26/90	1,603,752	REGISTERED	17
2000030	FMP	7/27/98	75/526,218		-	ALLOWED	17
2000029	GHNE	1/8/98	75/415,201	2/16/99	2,224,202	REGISTERED	17
2000010	H-CELL	8/21/92	74/306,396	2/8/94	1,820,620	REGISTERED	17
2000028	MDL	1/8/98	75/415,209	2/16/99	2,224,203	REGISTERED	17
2000006	MICROCELL	3/31/87	73/652,476	10/18/88	1,509,228	REGISTERED	17
2000005	OPCELL	8/1/86	73/612,496	6/23/87	1,444,123	REGISTERED	17
2000039	PROTECTING YOUR INTERESTS WITH THE WORLD'S LEADING FOAM TECHNOLOGY	11/2/98	75/580,669			ALLOWED	17
2000038	S LOGO	11/2/98	75/580,667			PENDING	17
2000037	SENFLEX	7/27/98	75/526,219			ALLOWED	17
2000026	SENTINEL	10/19/82	73/400,305	6/19/84	1,282,416	REGISTERED	16
2000040	SENTINEL	11/2/98	75/580,668			PENDING	17
2000016	SENTINEL	3/12/76	72/080,102	9/21/76	1,048,513	REGISTERED	17
2000020	SENTINEL (STYLIZED)	5/27/65	72/219,901	12/6/66	819,828	REGISTERED	7
2000003	SENTINEL CXP	7/10/84	73/489,203	3/18/86	1,386,600	REGISTERED	9
2000002	SENTINEL MPO	2/17/95	74/635,503	4/2/96	1,965,322	REGISTERED	17
2000001	SSP	7/5/94	74/545,529	9/26/95	1,922,009	REGISTERED	6
2000017	T-BOARD	7/23/96	75/140,124	4/ 22/97	2,055,569	REGISTERED	17
2000012	T-CELL	2/25/94	74/494,376	4/11/95	1,888,485	REGISTERED	17
2000007	TRAUMA-SORB	12/17/91	74/231,397	10/6/92	1,721,942	REGISTERED	17

END OF REPORT

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0385

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 25